Mary Alice Moore, RN Nursing Scholarship

The McLaren Flint Foundation

Mary Alice Moore began her journey into nursing at the age of 17 and has been a part of nearly every aspect of the profession. After completing her diploma through the Hurley School of Nursing, Mary Alice worked at Hurley in the Operating Room for one year. She then went to Central Michigan University and completed her Bachelor of Science in Nursing degree. She returned to Flint to work at McLaren General Hospital, and served in a variety of capacities throughout her career. Whether she is working in the units or educating patients in her office, Mary Alice cares for patients with individualized attention, deep compassion and steadfast dedication.

Scholarship Guidelines

- 1. Scholarship awards are merit based, and applicants can be full-time or part-time students in Nursing who have a cumulative 3.0 grade point.
- 2. Scholarship awards are based on financial need.
- 3. Applicants must be enrolled in the nursing program at Mott Community College or UM-Flint.
- 4. Applicants must submit a brief personal statement illustrating the reason he or she chose the field of nursing (1 page or less).
- 5. Preference given to high school graduates or GED recipients from Genesee, Shiawassee, or Lapeer counties.
- 6. Preference given to current employees of McLaren Flint who are pursuing a nursing education.
- 7. Scholarship award must be used for tuition, books and/or supplies towards nursing career.
- 8. The McLaren Flint Foundation will provide yearly reports, which include an accounting detail and biographical information about the scholarship recipient to the Rachor Family Foundation, Ltd. and the honoree or the family of the memorial honoree.

Scholarship Application Requirements:

Please return the completed Scholarship Application, Cover Letter and Official Transcripts to the address listed below or you can apply online at https://www.mclaren.org/flint-foundation/foundation-rachor-application-subsite.aspx

The McLaren Flint Foundation 401 South Ballenger Highway Flint, MI 48532